Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	LO DEDARTMENT OF COMMITTEE	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMIERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Сма 140, 000 1-0027 (ехр. 0/30/2000)	SONLI	
Tab settings		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James F. McGehee	Name: UOP LLC	
John R. Richmond		
Kaoru Tegawa Yoshiki Nakano	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 25 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAL)	
	P.O. BOX 5017	
Other		
1/24/02, 2/4/02, 2/19/02, 2/19/02	City: DES PLAINES State: IL Zip: 60017-5017	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
lf this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/011,353		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$ 40.00	
Name: UOP LLC		
Internal Address: ATTN: JOHN G. TOLOMEI	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 25 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD		
P.O. BOX 5017	21-0600	
City: DES PLAINES State: IL Zip: 60017-5017		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
James C. Paschall	January 6, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014233 FRAME: 0899

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional	Application		U.S. Utility Patent Application
Attorney Docket No.	. 106209		
AMERICA, residing KINGDOM, residing JAPAN, residing in	in MILAN, ITALY, Jog in CHURT, UNITED KANAGAWA, JAPANAWA, JAPAN, and her	OHN R. RICHN D KINGDOM, I N, and YOSHIK	of THE UNITED STATES OF MOND, a citizen of THE UNITED KAORU TEGAWA, a citizen of IAPAN to as "the inventors" have invented
PRO	OCESS FOR THE PU	RIFICATION O	F INERT GASES
Delaware having a p	rincipal place of busines d application, the inven	s at Des Plaines,	isting under the laws of the State of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring an aerein, and the Letters Patent of the
and valuable consid hereby transfer, set oright, title and interest and all resultant pat substitutions, continu- rights to claim any p	erations the receipt of over and assign unto salest in, to and under sale ent or patents thereon; uations, or divisions the riority in and to the inventions of Patents a	which is hereby id UOP LLC, its application; the any renewals, represent in all forest and all f	One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good acknowledged, said inventors do s successors and assigns, the entire invention(s) covered thereby; any issues, extensions, reexaminations, eign rights thereunder including all therein. Inventors hereby authorize to issue said Letters Patent to said
IN WITNES specified below.	S WHEREOF, the inver	ntors have set the	eir signatures hereunto on the clate
James F. M	J. Medsehee AcGehee	24/1/02 Date	24/1/02 Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
Signature of Witness	Jahrelle El	mtore LA TESS	Date: <u>24/1/02</u>
PRINTED Name of Witn	ess GABRIEC	LA less	ITORE
Application No.	10/011,353	filed	December 3, 2001

Atty. Docket # 106209

REEL: 014233 FRAME: 0900

	Page 2 of 2
John R Bichmond Date	2 4 02 Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
Signature of Witness	Date: 4-2-02
PRINTED Name of Witness Me MERCER	
Kaoru Tegawa Prob/19/2002 Date	Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
Signature of Witness <u>Juroobs</u> , Xuyonaga PRINTED Name of Witness <u>HIROOKI KIYONAGA</u>	Date: Feb./19/2002
Yoshiki Nakano Date	2/19/02 Date Executed Application for Letters Patent
Signature of Witness Dry Like Chi	Date: Feb.//9/2002
PRINTED Name of Witness KENJI KIKUCHI	

Application No. 10/011,353 filed December 3, 2001

Atty. Docket # 106209

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

PATENT (Rev. 03-1/1-00)

REEL: 014233 FRAME: 0901